Table 21

OFFENDERS IN EACH OFFENSE LEVEL AND CRIMINAL HISTORY CATEGORY"
Fiscal Year 2016

TOTAL CRIMINAL HISTORY CATEGORY
OFFENSE Cumulative

LEVEL N % % | 1 11 v \% VI
1 2 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1
200 0.3 0.3 144 15 17 11 7 6
3 11 0.0 0.3 9 1 0 1 0 0
4 792 1.3 1.6 518 79 77 41 29 48
5 110 0.2 1.8 a7 15 20 12 7 9
6 6,232 10.1 11.9 4,073 1,133 723 190 49 64
7 425 0.7 125 133 23 69 64 52 84
8 1,169 1.9 14.4 894 86 91 38 25 35
9 294 0.5 14.9 187 28 34 10 11 24
10 7,459 12.0 26.9 1,975 1,400 1,870 1,088 628 498
11 488 0.8 27.7 250 38 53 35 46 66
12 2,638 4.3 32.0 1,284 310 407 278 155 204
13 4,139 6.7 38.7 1,654 623 760 479 298 325
14 620 1.0 39.7 358 63 87 40 16 56
15 2,332 3.8 43.4 1,377 257 299 153 115 131
16 700 11 44.6 446 67 71 42 30 44
17 3,590 5.8 50.4 1,403 489 704 462 249 283
18 621 1.0 514 354 83 83 52 20 29
19 2,496 4.0 55.4 1,321 267 345 246 126 191
20 725 1.2 56.6 442 69 95 54 34 31
21 6,171 10.0 66.5 1,157 1,213 1,638 1,081 487 595
22 659 11 67.6 381 69 79 48 37 45
23 2,647 4.3 71.9 1,287 281 395 273 169 242
24 782 1.3 73.1 465 77 105 50 40 45
25 2,184 35 76.6 1,108 266 317 192 138 163
26 778 1.3 77.9 454 84 95 58 31 56
27 2,494 4.0 81.9 1,310 275 386 204 136 183
28 612 1.0 82.9 344 89 85 38 23 33
29 2,432 3.9 86.8 712 292 318 182 106 822
30 808 1.3 88.1 429 52 70 78 59 120
31 1,871 3.0 91.2 656 215 215 119 77 589
32 402 0.6 91.8 205 43 48 22 18 66
33 1,202 1.9 93.7 693 134 149 94 42 90
34 854 14 95.1 308 59 43 26 16 402
35 807 1.3 96.4 457 104 98 45 25 78
36 227 0.4 96.8 122 33 28 17 9 18
37 555 0.9 97.7 316 59 72 22 19 67
38 212 0.3 98.0 119 20 30 11 13 19
39 246 0.4 98.4 138 34 30 19 13 12
40 255 0.4 98.8 130 32 27 21 15 30
41 147 0.2 99.1 83 11 19 10 9 15
42 143 0.2 99.3 76 23 16 7 5 16
43 427 0.7 100.0 233 42 59 22 24 47
TOTAL 61,958 -- -- 28,052 8,553 10,127 5,936 3,408 5,882
% 100.0 100.0 45.3 13.8 16.3 9.6 5.5 9.5

! Of the 67,742 cases, the Commission received complete guideline application information on 61,958 cases. Descriptions of variables used in this table are
provided in Appendix A.

SOURCE: U.S. Sentencing Commission, 2016 Datafile, USSCFY16.
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